High Power PA Amplifiers
SPECIFICATIONS
POWER OUTPUT		  2000W Max., 1500W RMS at 10% THD
			   1400W RMS at 5% THD, 1250W RMS at 2% THD
OUTPUT REGULATION		  ≤ 2 dB, no load to full load at 1kHz
INPUT CHANNELS		  1 × Line 200mV/100kΩ, 1 × Line 1V/50kΩ,  1 × 100V Input
FREQUENCY RESPONSE		  50-15,000Hz ±3dB
SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO		  60dB
TONE CONTROLS		  Bass: ±8dB at 100Hz, Treble: ±8dB at 10kHz
SPEAKER OUTPUTS		  2Ω, 4Ω, 70V & 100V
POWER SUPPLY		  AC: 220-240V 50/60Hz
POWER CONSUMPTION		  AC: 2400VA
DIMENSIONS		  W485 × H170 × D580 mm
WEIGHT		  46.0kg
SPA-15000
1500 WATTS  AC Operation
Super high power single channel PA booster amplifier, specially designed fro big installations where large
number of speakers are required.
	 Line Input 200mV/1V switchable for connecting a mixer or another amplifier.
	 100V input for connecting another amplifier output.
	 Resettable circuit breaker for protection against overload and short circuit.
	 Box Speaker/Driver Unit selector switch. Bass boost defeated at Driver Unit position for safer operation of driver units.
	 100V/70V, 4W and 2W power outputs
	 Ideal for large installations where very high power output is required.